CARRIED 

299/25 Accounts 

Christianson: That the List of Accounts for Approval from cheque #8535 to 

#8558 and Payroll and Utilities numbered 1,2,4,6,7,8,10,11,12,16,19,20,21,

22,23,26,27 be approved for payment in the amount of $162,589.79

(one hundred and sixty-two thousand five hundred and eighty-nine dollars

and seventy-nine cents) as indicated on the list attached hereto and forming 

part of these minutes.  

CARRIED 

300/25 Recess Meeting 

Spetz: That as it is Noon that we hereby recess for lunch.  

CARRIED 

301/25 Reconvene Meeting